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NOTIFICATION 

The following submission, dated 6 April 2022, is being circulated at the request of the delegation of 
Panama. The notification concerns imports under tariff quotas (Table MA:2) for the 

calendar year 2021. 
 

_______________ 
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Table MA:2 

MARKET ACCESS: PANAMA 

REPORTING PERIOD: CALENDAR YEAR FROM 01-01-2021 TO 31-12-2021 

Lists relating to tariff and other quota commitments 

TQ ID Description of 
products 

Tariff item number(s) 
encompassed in product 

description 

Not 
opened 

Reporting period Unit Tariff quota 
quantity for 

period in 
question 

In-quota 
imports 
during 
period 

Tariff quota 
fill rate 

 
((4/3)*100) 

Note 

(derived from 
Section I-B 
(or I-A) of 

Part I of the 
Schedule) 

(from Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule) Type From To 

1 2   3 4 5 

PANQ001 Meat of swine 02031110, 02031120,  
02031200, 02031900,  
02032110, 02032120,  
02032200, 02032900,  
02101110, 02101190,  
02101910, 02101920,  
02101990, 16024110,  
16024210, 16024290,  
16024913, 16024919 

 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 880 688.63 78.3%  

PANQ002 Meat of fowls of the 
species Gallus 

domesticus 

02071319, 02071419 
 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 756 16 2.1%  

PANQ003 - Of a fat content, by 
weight, not 

exceeding 1% 

04011000 
 

 

 
 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 1,500 0 0%  

PANQ004 -Milk (liquid), in 
aseptic containers, 
long-life, without 

refrigeration 

04012010 
 

 

 
 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 181 0 0%  

PANQ005 -Other 04012090 
 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 1,897 0 0%  
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TQ ID Description of 

products 
Tariff item number(s) 

encompassed in product 
description 

Not 
opened 

Reporting period Unit Tariff quota 
quantity for 

period in 
question 

In-quota 
imports 
during 
period 

Tariff quota 
fill rate 

 
((4/3)*100) 

Note 

(derived from 
Section I-B 
(or I-A) of 

Part I of the 
Schedule) 

(from Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule) Type From To 

1 2   3 4 5 

PANQ006 Milk and milk 
products 

04021020, 04021091, 
04021099, 04039022 

 

 

 
 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 1,282 1,278.45 99.7%  

PANQ007 Milk and milk 
products 

04022190, 04022990, 
04039023 

 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 2,548 2,335.28 91.7%  

PANQ008 Milk and milk 
products 

04029191, 04029192, 
04029199 

 

 

 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 849 0 0%  

PANQ009 Milk and milk 
products 

04029991, 04029992, 
04029999 

 

 

 
 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 34 0 0%  

PANQ010 Milk and milk 
products 

04039013, 04069011 
 

 

 
 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 3,326 3,057.98 91.9%  

PANQ011 Milk and milk 
products 

04039090, 04049010, 
04049090 

 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 230 0 0%  

PANQ012 -- Other 04061090 
 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 53 53 100%  

PANQ013 --Processed cheese, 
not grated or 

powdered 

04063000 
 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 174 0 0%  

PANQ014 POTATOES: - Other 07019000 
 

 

 
 

Calendar 

year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 618 617.69 99.9%  

PANQ015 BEANS: ---Beans 07133330 
 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 500 0 0%  

PANQ017 Rice 10061090, 10062000, 
10063000, 10064000 

 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 9,711.6 9,711.6 100%  

PANQ018 Tomatoes 20029011, 20029012 
 

 

 
 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 1,650 1,575.06 95.5%  
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TQ ID Description of 

products 
Tariff item number(s) 

encompassed in product 
description 

Not 
opened 

Reporting period Unit Tariff quota 
quantity for 

period in 
question 

In-quota 
imports 
during 
period 

Tariff quota 
fill rate 

 
((4/3)*100) 

Note 

(derived from 
Section I-B 
(or I-A) of 

Part I of the 
Schedule) 

(from Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule) Type From To 

1 2   3 4 5 

PANQ019 Tomatoes ---Other 20029019 
 

 
 

 

Calendar 
year 

01-01-21 31-12-21 MT 6.3 0 0%  

General note: 

In certain cases, even though the corresponding quota tender process was opened, there was no seller, or there was no buyer, or there was neither a buyer nor a seller, or there 

was both a buyer and a seller but the transaction was not closed, and the tender was therefore declared void and the quota remained unallocated. 
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ANNEX 

  
MARKET ACCESS: PANAMA 

REPORTING PERIOD: CALENDAR YEAR 2021 

Lists relating to tariff and other quota commitments 
 

Description 

of products 

Tariff item number 

(s) encompassed 

in product 

description 

Tariff quota 

quantity for 

the period 

(tonnes) 

In-quota 

imports 

during period 

(tonnes) 

Fill rate 

(%) 

Total imports 

during 

preliminary 

period 

(tonnes) 

(from Section 

I-B (or I-A) of 

Part I of the 

Schedule) 

(from Section I-B (or 

I-A) of Part I of the 

Schedule) 

(from Section 

I-B (or I-A) of 

Part I of the 

Schedule) 

   

1 2 3 4 5 

((4/3)*100) 

6 

Meat of 

swine (19) 

  

0203.11.00.00.00 } 

0203.12.00.00.00 } 

0203.19.00.00.00 } 

0203.21.00.00.00 } 

0203.22.00.00.00 } 

0203.29.00.00.00 } 

0210.11.11.00.00 } 

0210.11.19.00.00 } 

0210.11.90.00.00 } 

0210.19.10.00.00 } 

0210.19.21.00.00 } 

0210.19.29.00.00 } 

0210.19.90.00.00 } 

1602.41.11.00.00 } 

1602.41.19.00.00 } 

1602.42.10.00.00 } 

1602.42.90.00.00 } 

1602.49.13.00.00 } 

1602.49.19.00.00 } 

  

880.0    

  

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1  

41.99 

640.15  

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

6.49 

None1 

None1 

None1 

688.63 

78.25 77.81 

0.00  

39.52  

369.74  

3,166.17  

3,986.73   

19.89 

47.53  

84.76  

0.00  

102.84 

7.57  

211.30  

523.20  

156.52  

1,138.49  

47.04  

0.00 

17.50  

9,996.59 

  

Meat of 

fowls of the 

species 

Gallus 

domesticus 

(6) 

  

0207.13.13.00.00 } 

0207.13.14.00.00 } 

0207.13.19.00.10 } 

0207.13.19.00.20 } 

0207.13.19.00.90 } 

0207.14.13.00.00 } 

0207.14.14.00.00 } 

0207.14.19.00.10 } 

0207.14.19.00.20 } 

0207.14.19.00.90 } 

  

756.0    None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

16.00 

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

16.00  

2.12 4.20 

0.00 

0.00  

0.00  

0.00 

1,262.01 

0.00  

0.00  

0.00  

0.00  

1,266.21 
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Description 

of products 

Tariff item number 

(s) encompassed 

in product 

description 

Tariff quota 

quantity for 

the period 

(tonnes) 

In-quota 

imports 

during period 

(tonnes) 

Fill rate 

(%) 

Total imports 

during 

preliminary 

period 

(tonnes) 

Milk 

products 

(29) 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

(Milk 

products - 

cont'd)  

  

  

  

0401.10.00.00.00 } 

  

0401.20.00.00.00 } 

0404.90.92.00.00 } 

  

  

0401.20.00.00.00 } 

  

  

0402.10.91.00.00 } 

0402.10.92.00.00 } 

0402.10.93.00.00 } 

0402.10.99.00.00 } 

0403.90.22.00.00 } 

  

  

0402.21.91.00.00 } 

0402.21.92.00.00 } 

0402.21.99.00.00 } 

0402.29.91.00.00 } 

0402.29.92.00.00 } 

0402.29.99.00.00 } 

0403.90.23.00.00 } 

  

  

0402.91.91.00.00 } 

0402.91.92.00.00 } 

0402.91.99.00.00 } 

  

  

0402.99.91.00.00 } 

0402.99.92.00.00 } 

0402.99.93.00.00 } 

0402.99.99.00.00 } 

  

  

0403.90.13.00.00 } 

0406.90.11.00.00 } 

  

  

0403.90.90.00.00 } 

0404.90.10.00.00 } 

0404.90.99.00.00 } 

  

  

0406.10.90.00.00 } 

  

0406.30.00.00.00 } 

  

  

  

1,500.0 

  

181.0 

  

  

  

1,897.0 

  

  

1,282.0 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2,548.0 

  

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

849.0 

  

  

  

  

34.0 

  

  

  

  

  

3,326.0 

  

  

  

230.0 

  

  

  

  

53.0 

  

174.0 

  

None1 

  

None1  

None1 

0.00 

  

None1 

0.00 

  

None1  

None1 

1,278.45 

None1 

None1 

1,278.45 

  

None1  

None1 

50.28  

None1 

2,285.00  

None1 

None1 

2,335.28 

  

None1 

None1 

None1 

0.00 

  

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1 

0.00 

  

None1 

3,057.98 

3,057.98 

  

None1 

None1 

None1 

0.00 

  

53.00  

  

None1 

0.00 

  

6,724.71  

  

0.00 

  

0.00 

  

  

  

0.00 

  

  

99.72 

  

  

  

  

  

  

91.65 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

0.00 

  

  

  

  

0.00 

  

  

  

  

  

91.94 

  

  

  

0.00 

  

  

  

  

100.00 

  

0.00 

  

  

  

  

84.17 

  

87.04  

0.02 

87.06  

  

 0.00 

0.00 

  

0.04  

0.02 

4,690.07 

0.52 

14.00 

4,704.65 

  

0.03  

233.60  

588.72  

0.03  

3,213.46   

0.28  

0.00 

4,036.12 

  

 0.00 

0.50  

0.11 

0.61  

  

0.99  

1.73 

65.19  

3.12 

71.03 

  

0.00 

5,329.47 

5,329.47  

  

0.00 

3.06  

4.33 

7.39  

  

484.00  

  

844.08 

844.08 

  

15,648.58  

Potatoes (1) 

  

0701.90.00.00.00} 

  

618.0   617.69  99.95 4,602.92 
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Description 

of products 

Tariff item number 

(s) encompassed 

in product 

description 

Tariff quota 

quantity for 

the period 

(tonnes) 

In-quota 

imports 

during period 

(tonnes) 

Fill rate 

(%) 

Total imports 

during 

preliminary 

period 

(tonnes) 

Tomatoes 

(6)  

  

2002.90.11.00.00 } 

2002.90.12.00.00 } 

2002.90.14.00.00 } 

2002.90.15.00.00 } 

  

  

2002.90.13.00.00 } 

2002.90.19.00.10 } 

2002.90.19.00.90 } 

1,650.0    

  

  

    

  

  

6.3 

  

None1 

1,575.06 

None1 

None1 

1,575.06  

     

None1 

None1 

None1 

0.00 

  

1,575.06   

95.46 

  

  

  

  

  

0.00 

73.87  

3,567.09 

49.12 

2,579.48 

6,269.57  

  

22.09  

88.56 

116.25 

226.91  

  

6,496.48 

Beans (1) 0713.33.30.00.00 } 

  

500.0    None 1 

  

  

0.00 0.00 

Rice (6) 

  

1006.10.90.00.00 } 

1006.20.10.00.00 } 

1006.20.90.00.00 } 

1006.30.10.00.00 } 

1006.30.90.00.00 } 

1006.40.00.00.00 } 

9,711.6   9,711.6       

None1 

None1 

None1 

None1  

None1 

9,711.6  

100.00 22,984.28 

0.00 

0.00   

0.00  

7,886.61  

0.16 

30,087.05  

 

EXPLANATORY NOTES: 

1 "None" means that there were no in-quota imports under the tariff subheading for either of the 

following reasons:  

• The product was imported under another tariff subheading covered by the same quota. 

• In certain cases, even though the corresponding quota tender process was opened, there 

was no seller, or there was no buyer, or there was neither a buyer nor a seller, or there was 

both a buyer and a seller but the transaction was not closed, and the tender was therefore 

declared void and the quota remained unallocated. 

 
__________ 


