

7 April 2022

(22-2800) Page: 1/7

### **Committee on Agriculture**

## Original: Spanish

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following submission, dated 6 April 2022, is being circulated at the request of the delegation of **Panama**. The notification concerns imports under tariff quotas (**Table MA:2**) for the **calendar year 2021**.

### **MARKET ACCESS: PANAMA**

# REPORTING PERIOD: CALENDAR YEAR FROM 01-01-2021 TO 31-12-2021

# Lists relating to tariff and other quota commitments

TQ ID	Description of products	Tariff item number(s) encompassed in product description	Not opened	Reporting period			Unit	Tariff quota quantity for period in question	In-quota imports during period	Tariff quota fill rate ((4/3)*100)	Note
	(from Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule)			Туре	From	То	-	Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule)			
PANQ001	1 Meat of swine	2 02031110, 02031120, 02031200, 02031900, 02032110, 02032120, 02032200, 02032900, 02101110, 02101190, 02101910, 02101920, 02101990, 16024110, 16024210, 16024290, 16024913, 16024919		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	3 880	4 688.63	5 78.3%	
PANQ002	Meat of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus	02071319, 02071419		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	756	16	2.1%	
PANQ003	- Of a fat content, by weight, not exceeding 1%	04011000		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	1,500	0	0%	
PANQ004	-Milk (liquid), in aseptic containers, long-life, without refrigeration	04012010		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	181	0	0%	
PANQ005	-Other	04012090		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	1,897	0	0%	

TQ ID	Description of products	Tariff item number(s) encompassed in product description	Not opened	Reporting period Unit		Unit	Tariff quota quantity for period in question	In-quota imports during period	Tariff quota fill rate ((4/3)*100)	Note	
	(from Section I-B (or	I-A) of Part I of the Schedule)		Туре	From	То		Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule)			
	1	2						3	4	5	
PANQ006	Milk and milk products	04021020, 04021091, 04021099, 04039022		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	1,282	1,278.45	99.7%	
PANQ007	Milk and milk products	04022190, 04022990, 04039023		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	2,548	2,335.28	91.7%	
PANQ008	Milk and milk products	04029191, 04029192, 04029199		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	849	0	0%	
PANQ009	Milk and milk products	04029991, 04029992, 04029999		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	34	0	0%	
PANQ010	Milk and milk products	04039013, 04069011		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	3,326	3,057.98	91.9%	
PANQ011	Milk and milk products	04039090, 04049010, 04049090		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	230	0	0%	
PANQ012	Other	04061090		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	53	53	100%	
PANQ013	Processed cheese, not grated or powdered	04063000		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	174	0	0%	
PANQ014	POTATOES: - Other	07019000		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	618	617.69	99.9%	
PANQ015	BEANS:Beans	07133330		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	500	0	0%	
PANQ017	Rice	10061090, 10062000, 10063000, 10064000		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	9,711.6	9,711.6	100%	
PANQ018	Tomatoes	20029011, 20029012		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	1,650	1,575.06	95.5%	

TQ ID	Description of products  Tariff item number(s) encompassed in product description  (from Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule)		Not opened	Reporting period		Unit	Tariff quota quantity for period in question	In-quota imports during period	Tariff quota fill rate	Note	
				Туре	From	То		(derived from Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule)		((4/3) 100)	
	1	2						3	4	5	
PANQ019	TomatoesOther	20029019		Calendar year	01-01-21	31-12-21	MT	6.3	0	0%	

#### General note:

In certain cases, even though the corresponding quota tender process was opened, there was no seller, or there was no buyer, or there was neither a buyer nor a seller, or there was both a buyer and a seller but the transaction was not closed, and the tender was therefore declared void and the quota remained unallocated.

## ANNEX

# **MARKET ACCESS: PANAMA REPORTING PERIOD: CALENDAR YEAR 2021**Lists relating to tariff and other quota commitments

Description of products	Tariff item number (s) encompassed in product description	Tariff quota quantity for the period (tonnes)	In-quota imports during period (tonnes)	Fill rate (%)	Total imports during preliminary period (tonnes)
(from Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule)	(from Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule)	(from Section I-B (or I-A) of Part I of the Schedule)			
1	2	3	4	5 ((4/3)*100)	6
Meat of swine (19)	0203.11.00.00.00 } 0203.12.00.00.00 } 0203.19.00.00.00 } 0203.21.00.00.00 } 0203.22.00.00.00 } 0203.29.00.00.00 } 0210.11.11.00.00 } 0210.11.90.00.00 } 0210.19.10.00.00 } 0210.19.21.00.00 } 0210.19.90.00.00 } 0210.19.90.00.00 } 1602.41.11.00.00 } 1602.42.10.00.00 } 1602.42.10.00.00 }	880.0	None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> 41.99 640.15 None <sup>1</sup> 6.49 None <sup>1</sup>	78.25	77.81 0.00 39.52 369.74 3,166.17 3,986.73 19.89 47.53 84.76 0.00 102.84 7.57 211.30 523.20 156.52 1,138.49 47.04 0.00 17.50 9,996.59
Meat of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus (6)	0207.13.13.00.00 } 0207.13.14.00.00 } 0207.13.19.00.10 } 0207.13.19.00.20 } 0207.13.19.00.90 } 0207.14.13.00.00 } 0207.14.14.00.00 } 0207.14.19.00.10 } 0207.14.19.00.20 }	756.0	None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> 16.00 None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup>	2.12	4.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,262.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,266.21

Description of products	Tariff item number (s) encompassed in product description	Tariff quota quantity for the period (tonnes)	In-quota imports during period (tonnes)	Fill rate (%)	Total imports during preliminary period (tonnes)
Milk products	0401.10.00.00.00 }	1,500.0	None <sup>1</sup>	0.00	84.17
(29)	0401.20.00.00.00 } 0404.90.92.00.00 }	181.0	None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> <b>0.00</b>	0.00	87.04 0.02 <b>87.06</b>
	0401.20.00.00.00 }	1,897.0	None <sup>1</sup> <b>0.00</b>	0.00	0.00 <b>0.00</b>
	0402.10.91.00.00 } 0402.10.92.00.00 } 0402.10.93.00.00 } 0402.10.99.00.00 } 0403.90.22.00.00 }	1,282.0	None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> 1,278.45 None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> <b>1,278.45</b>	99.72	0.04 0.02 4,690.07 0.52 14.00 <b>4,704.65</b>
	0402.21.91.00.00 } 0402.21.92.00.00 } 0402.21.99.00.00 } 0402.29.91.00.00 } 0402.29.92.00.00 } 0402.29.99.00.00 } 0403.90.23.00.00 }	2,548.0	None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> 50.28 None <sup>1</sup> 2,285.00 None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> <b>2,335.28</b>	91.65	0.03 233.60 588.72 0.03 3,213.46 0.28 0.00 <b>4,036.12</b>
	0402.91.91.00.00 } 0402.91.92.00.00 } 0402.91.99.00.00 }	849.0	None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup>	0.00	0.00 0.50 0.11 <b>0.61</b>
	0402.99.91.00.00 } 0402.99.92.00.00 } 0402.99.93.00.00 } 0402.99.99.00.00 }	34.0	None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> O.00	0.00	0.99 1.73 65.19 3.12 <b>71.03</b>
(Milk products - cont'd)	0403.90.13.00.00 } 0406.90.11.00.00 }	3,326.0	None <sup>1</sup> 3,057.98 <b>3,057.98</b>	91.94	0.00 5,329.47 <b>5,329.47</b>
Concu	0403.90.90.00.00 } 0404.90.10.00.00 } 0404.90.99.00.00 }	230.0	None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup>	0.00	0.00 3.06 4.33 <b>7.39</b>
	0406.10.90.00.00 }	53.0	53.00	100.00	484.00
	0406.30.00.00.00 }	174.0	None <sup>1</sup> <b>0.00</b>	0.00	844.08 <b>844.08</b>
Potatoes (1)	0701.90.00.00.00}	618.0	6,724.71 617.69	99.95	15,648.58 4,602.92

Description of products	Tariff item number (s) encompassed in product description	Tariff quota quantity for the period (tonnes)	In-quota imports during period (tonnes)	Fill rate (%)	Total imports during preliminary period (tonnes)
Tomatoes (6)	2002.90.11.00.00 } 2002.90.12.00.00 } 2002.90.14.00.00 } 2002.90.15.00.00 }	1,650.0	None <sup>1</sup> 1,575.06 None <sup>1</sup> None1 <b>1,575.06</b>	95.46	73.87 3,567.09 49.12 2,579.48 <b>6,269.57</b>
	2002.90.13.00.00 } 2002.90.19.00.10 } 2002.90.19.00.90 }	6.3	None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> <b>0.00</b> <b>1,575.06</b>	0.00	22.09 88.56 116.25 <b>226.91</b> <b>6,496.48</b>
Beans (1)	0713.33.30.00.00 }	500.0	None <sup>1</sup>	0.00	0.00
Rice (6)	1006.10.90.00.00 } 1006.20.10.00.00 } 1006.20.90.00.00 } 1006.30.10.00.00 } 1006.30.90.00.00 }	9,711.6	9,711.6 None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> None <sup>1</sup> 9,711.6	100.00	22,984.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,886.61 0.16 <b>30,087.05</b>

### EXPLANATORY NOTES:

- "None" means that there were no in-quota imports under the tariff subheading for either of the following reasons:
  - The product was imported under another tariff subheading covered by the same quota.
  - In certain cases, even though the corresponding quota tender process was opened, there
    was no seller, or there was no buyer, or there was neither a buyer nor a seller, or there was
    both a buyer and a seller but the transaction was not closed, and the tender was therefore
    declared void and the quota remained unallocated.